
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
REQUEST FOR GRANT PROPOSALS (RFGP) FOR A
FOSTER YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM FOR THE CAROLINE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES #4

Question 8:    	Will the grant be awarded to a single provider?

Response:	Yes.
	 
Question 9:    	Will the grantee be paid if a participant is a no show?  E.g. If a participant shows 3 out of 5 days of the week, will the grantee only be paid for those 3 days?

Response:	Each month, the Grantee will receive 1/18th of the price it proposed for the salary expenses of the Program Coordinator and Job Coach, supplies, and other expenses.  Caroline County DSS (CCDSS) will reimburse the Grantee for the actual salary paid to the participants.  CCDSS will verify this amount through the particpants’ timesheets.    
	 
Question 10:  	How are participants expected to get to the program site?  Is the grantee expected to provide transportation for the participants to the program site?
		
Response:	 No, participants are responsible for their own transportation.  
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